the following described premises situated in the Township of White Lake, County of Oakland and State of Michigan,
to-wit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A"

Commonly known as: 10164 Elizabeth Lake Road, White Lake, Michigan 48386

Tax parcel number(s): 12-27-226-012

For the sum of: Five Hundred Seventy Five Thousand Five Hundred and 00/100 Dollars ($575,500.00)

Subject to: The existing building and use restrictions, easements, and zoning ordinances, if any

The grantor grants to the grantee the right to make permissible division(s) under Section 108 of the Land Division

Act, Act No 288 of the Public Acts of 1967.